

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12504 OF 2024

Shivaji Shaba Kusale & Anr. Petitioners

versus

Gavkamgar Talathi & Ors. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande, Advocate for Petitioners.
- Ms. Tanu Bhatia, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 8.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 03rd FEBRUARY, 2026**

P.C. :

1. Learned AGP shall file an affidavit stating whether the land in question, for which the Petitioners' names are mentioned as the holder of the land in excess of the prescribed slab, is entitled to be acquired by the Government or not. The affidavit shall be filed within a period of two weeks from today, with copy to the other side.

MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR

2. Stand over to 24/02/2026.

Digitally signed
by MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR
Date: 2026.02.04
11:43:22 +0530

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)