

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12504 OF 2024

Shivaji Shaba Kusale And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Gavkamgar Talathi Sajja Nimgaon Mhalungi TaRESPONDENT
Shirur, Dist. Pune And Ors

Ms. Kanchan Phatak i/b Mr. Nitin Deshpande, Adv. for
Petitioner.

Smt. Tanu Bhatia, AGP for the State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)